
FILED 1/27/2022 
DOCUMENT NO. 00750-2022 
FPSC - COMMISSION CLERK 
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Filed: 1/27/22 

AFFIDAVIT OF MAILING. 

ST ATE OF FLORIDA 
COUNTY OF PASCO 

Before me, the undersigned authority, authorized to administer oaths and take 
acknowledgements, personally appeared MICHAEL SMALLRIDGE, who, after being 
duly sworn on oath, did depose on oath and say that he is MICHAEL SMALLRIDGE, 
and that to the best of his knowledge and belief, on or about January 5, 2022, a copy of 
the attached customer notice was mailed to the Customers of Leighton Estates Utilities, 
LLC by regular US mail. 

FURTHER AFFIANT SA YETH NOT. 

. I ---~ 
MICHAEL SMALLRIDGE 

Sworn to and subscribed before me this 27th day of January 2022 
by Michael Smallridge, who is personally known to me. 

Ericka Dominguez 
NOTARY PUBLIC 

§ ~STATE OF FLORIDA 
Comm# GG220413 

%e ,~"'b Expires 5/21/2022 

Print Name 
NOTARY PUBLIC 
My Commission Expires: 



NOTICE 
TO CUSTOMERS OF LEIGHTON ESTATES UTILITIES, LLC. 

AND ALL OTHER INTERESTED PERSONS 
DATED: JANUARY 7, 2022 

By Order No. PSC-2021-0408-PAA-WU, issued November 1, 2021, in Docket No. 20210043-

WU, the Florida Public Service Commission (<;ommission) approved an application to transfer 

Certificate No. 652-W in Marion County from Arma Water Service, LLC. to Leighton Estates 

Utilities, LLC. A schedule of Commission approved rates and charges are set forth below. 

MONTHLY WATER RATES 

Residential and General Service 
Base Facility Charge by Meter Size 
5/8" X 3/4" 
l" 
1 1/2" 
2" 

Charge Per 1,000 gallons 

INITIAL CUSTOMER DEPOSITS 

Residential and General Service 
. 5/8" X 3/4". 

5/8" x 3/4" meter service 
1" meter service 
1 1/2" meter service 
2" meter service 
Over 2" meter service 

5/8" X 3/4" 
All other meter sizes" 

SERVICE AVAILABILITY CHARGES 

Customer Connection (Tap-in) Charge 

~. ·.;. 

Meter Installation Charge 

MISCELLANEOUS SERVICE CHARGES 

Premises Visit Charge 
Normal Hours 

$25.00 
$25.00 

$22.00 
$55.00 

$110.00 
$176.00 

$1.66 

$50.00 

$875.00 
$875.00 
$875.00 
$875.00 
$875.00 

$125.00 
Actual Cost · 

After Hours 
$50.00 
$50.00 · Violation Reconnection Charge 

Late Payment Charge $5.00 

NSF Charges . Pursuant.to Section 68.065, F.S .. 




