BEFORE THE FLORIDA PUBLIC SERVICE COMMISSION

D 1 - # 20010042 WHI)	Filed: 1/27/22
Docket # 20210043-WU)	
	- <u> </u>	

AFFIDAVIT OF MAILING.

STATE OF FLORIDA COUNTY OF PASCO

Before me, the undersigned authority, authorized to administer oaths and take acknowledgements, personally appeared MICHAEL SMALLRIDGE, who, after being duly sworn on oath, did depose on oath and say that he is MICHAEL SMALLRIDGE, and that to the best of his knowledge and belief, on or about January 5, 2022, a copy of the attached customer notice was mailed to the Customers of Leighton Estates Utilities, LLC by regular US mail.

FURTHER AFFIANT SAYETH NOT.

MICHAEL SMALLRIDGE

Sworn to and subscribed before me this 27th day of January 2022 by Michael Smallridge, who is personally known to me.

Ericka Dominguez
NOTARY PUBLIC
STATE OF FLORIDA
Comm# GG220413
Expires 5/21/2022

Eri UCA Domingue 2
Print Name
NOTARY PUBLIC
My Commission Expires:

NOTICE

TO CUSTOMERS OF LEIGHTON ESTATES UTILITIES, LLC. AND ALL OTHER INTERESTED PERSONS DATED: JANUARY 7, 2022

By Order No. PSC-2021-0408-PAA-WU, issued November 1, 2021, in Docket No. 20210043-WU, the Florida Public Service Commission (Commission) approved an application to transfer Certificate No. 652-W in Marion County from Arma Water Service, LLC. to Leighton Estates Utilities, LLC. A schedule of Commission approved rates and charges are set forth below.

MONTHLY WATER RATES

Residential and General	l Service	
Base Facility Charge by N	Meter Size	•
5/8" x 3/4"		\$22.00
1"		\$55.00
1 1/2"		\$110.00
2".	4 電流:	\$176.00
Charge Per 1,000 gallons		\$1.66
	INITIAL CUSTOMER DEPOSITS	
Residential and General	l Service	\$50.00
5/6 X 5/4		
	SERVICE AVAILABILITY CHARGES	
· ·	Customer Connection (Tap-in) Charge	•
5/8" x 3/4" meter service		\$875.00
1" meter service	- 1	\$875.00
1 1/2" meter service		\$875.00
2" meter service		\$875.00
Over 2" meter service		\$875.00
	Meter Installation Charge	
5/8" x 3/4"		\$125.00
All other meter sizes"		Actual Cost
•		

MISCELLANEOUS SERVICE CHARGES

·	•	Normal Hours	After Hours	
Premises Visit Charge		\$25.00	\$50.00	
Violation Reconnection Charge		\$25.00	\$50.00	
Late Payment Charge		\$5.00 .		
NSF Charges		Pursuant to Section 68.065, F.S.		